For additional technical notes, visit www.phenomenex.com Page 1 of 8
APPLICATION
TN-1178
Purification of Chlorogenic Acid from Green
Coffee using Kinetex® Core-Shell Technology in
Axia™ Preparative Formats
Zeshan Aqeel, J Preston, J.T. Presley, and Marc Jacob
Phenomenex, Inc., 411 Madrid Ave., Torrance, CA 90501 USA

APPLICATION
TN-1178
Kinetex® Ordering Information
1. F. Gritti and G. Guiochon LC-GC, 2012, 30, 586-595.
2. F. Gritti and G. Guiochon J. Chromatogr. A, 2013, 1230, 35–50.
 ‡ SecurityGuard ULTRA Cartridges require holder,
  Part No.: AJ0-9000
 * PREP SecurityGuard Cartridges require holder,
  Part No.: AJ0-8223
 ** PREP SecurityGuard Cartridges require holder,
  Part No.: AJ0-8277
 *** SemiPrep SecurityGuard Cartridges require holder,
  Part No.: AJ0-9281
5 μm Minibore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard™
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 3/pk
EVO C18 00A-4633-AN 00B-4633-AN 00D-4633-AN 00F-4633-AN AJ0-9298
Biphenyl 00A-4627-AN 00B-4627-AN 00D-4627-AN –– AJ0-9209
XB-C18 00A-4605-AN 00B-4605-AN 00D-4605-AN –– AJ0-8782
C18 00A-4601-AN 00B-4601-AN 00D-4601-AN 00F-4601-AN AJ0-8782
C8 –– 00B-4608-AN 00D-4608-AN –– AJ0-8784
Phenyl-Hexyl –– 00B-4603-AN 00D-4603-AN –– AJ0-8788
for 2.1 mm ID
5 μm MidBore™ Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 50 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 3/pk
EVO C18 00B-4633-Y0 00D-4633-Y0 00F-4633-Y0 AJ0-9297
Biphenyl 00B-4627-Y0 00D-4627-Y0 00F-4627-Y0 AJ0-9208
XB-C18 00B-4605-Y0 00D-4605-Y0 00F-4605-Y0 AJ0-8775
C18 00B-4601-Y0 00D-4601-Y0 00F-4601-Y0 AJ0-8775
C8 00B-4608-Y0 00D-4608-Y0 –– AJ0-8777
Phenyl-Hexyl 00B-4603-Y0 00D-4603-Y0 –– AJ0-8781
for 3.0 mm ID
5 μm Analytical Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 250 x 4.6 3/pk
EVO C18 00B-4633-E0 00D-4633-E0 00F-4633-E0 00G-4633-E0 AJ0-9296
Biphenyl 00B-4627-E0 00D-4627-E0 00F-4627-E0 00G-4627-E0 AJ0-9207
XB-C18 00B-4605-E0 00D-4605-E0 00F-4605-E0 00G-4605-E0 AJ0-8768
C18 00B-4601-E0 00D-4601-E0 00F-4601-E0 00G-4601-E0 AJ0-8768
C8 00B-4608-E0 00D-4608-E0 00F-4608-E0 00G-4608-E0 AJ0-8770
Phenyl-Hexyl 00B-4603-E0 00D-4603-E0 00F-4603-E0 00G-4603-E0 AJ0-8774
for 4.6 mm ID
5 μm Semi-Preparative Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
SemiPrep Cartridges***
Phases 150 x 10 250 x 10 10 x 10
C18 00F-4601-N0 00G-4601-N0 AJ0-9278
Biphenyl 00F-4627-N0 00G-4627-N0 AJ0-9280
for 10 mm ID
5 μm Axia™ Packed Preparative Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
PREP Cartridges*
Phases 50 x 21.2 100 x 21.2 150 x 21.2 250 x 21.2 15 x 21.2
EVO C18 00B-4633-P0-AX 00D-4633-P0-AX 00F-4633-P0-AX 00G-4633-P0-AX AJ0-9304
Biphenyl 00B-4627-P0-AX 00D-4627-P0-AX 00F-4627-P0-AX 00G-4627-P0-AX AJ0-9272
XB-C18 00B-4605-P0-AX 00D-4605-P0-AX 00F-4605-P0-AX 00G-4605-P0-AX AJ0-9145
C18 00B-4601-P0-AX 00D-4601-P0-AX 00F-4601-P0-AX 00G-4601-P0-AX AJ0-9145
C8 00B-4608-P0-AX 00D-4608-P0-AX 00F-4608-P0-AX 00G-4608-P0-AX AJ0-9205
Phenyl-Hexyl 00B-4603-P0-AX 00D-4603-P0-AX 00F-4603-P0-AX 00G-4603-P0-AX AJ0-9147
HILIC –– 00D-4606-P0-AX 00F-4606-P0-AX 00G-4606-P0-AX AJ0-9277
for 21.2 mm ID
5 μm Axia Packed Preparative Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
PREP Cartridges**
Phases 50 x 30 100 x 30 150 x 30 250 x 30 15 x 30
EVO C18 00B-4633-U0-AX 00D-4633-U0-AX 00F-4633-U0-AX 00G-4633-U0-AX AJ0-9305
Biphenyl –– –– 00F-4627-U0-AX –– AJ0-9273
XB-C18 00B-4605-U0-AX 00D-4605-U0-AX 00F-4605-U0-AX 00G-4605-U0-AX AJ0-9204
C18 00B-4601-U0-AX 00D-4601-U0-AX 00F-4601-U0-AX 00G-4601-U0-AX AJ0-9204
C8 00B-4608-U0-AX 00D-4608-U0-AX 00F-4608-U0-AX 00G-4608-U0-AX AJ0-9217
Phenyl-Hexyl 00B-4603-U0-AX 00D-4603-U0-AX 00F-4603-U0-AX 00G-4603-U0-AX AJ0-9216
for 30 mm ID
For additional technical notes, visit www.phenomenex.com Page 7 of 8
APPLICATION
TN-1178
Kinetex® Ordering Information
2.6 μm Minibore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard™
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 75 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 3/pk
EVO C18 00A-4725-AN 00B-4725-AN –– 00D-4725-AN 00F-4725-AN AJ0-9298
F5 00A-4723-AN 00B-4723-AN –– 00D-4723-AN 00F-4723-AN AJ0-9322
Biphenyl 00A-4622-AN 00B-4622-AN –– 00D-4622-AN 00F-4622-AN AJ0-9209
XB-C18 00A-4496-AN 00B-4496-AN 00C-4496-AN 00D-4496-AN 00F-4496-AN AJ0-8782
C18 00A-4462-AN 00B-4462-AN 00C-4462-AN 00D-4462-AN 00F-4462-AN AJ0-8782
C8 00A-4497-AN 00B-4497-AN 00C-4497-AN 00D-4497-AN 00F-4497-AN AJ0-8784
HILIC 00A-4461-AN 00B-4461-AN 00C-4461-AN 00D-4461-AN 00F-4461-AN AJ0-8786
Phenyl-Hexyl 00A-4495-AN 00B-4495-AN 00C-4495-AN 00D-4495-AN 00F-4495-AN AJ0-8788
for 2.1 mm ID
2.6 μm MidBore™ Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 3.0 50 x 3.0 75 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 3/pk
EVO C18 –– 00B-4725-Y0 –– 00D-4725-Y0 00F-4725-Y0 AJ0-9297
F5 –– 00B-4723-Y0 –– 00D-4723-Y0 00F-4723-Y0 AJ0-9321
Biphenyl –– 00B-4622-Y0 –– 00D-4622-Y0 00F-4622-Y0 AJ0-9208
XB-C18 00A-4496-Y0 00B-4496-Y0 00C-4496-Y0 00D-4496-Y0 00F-4496-Y0 AJ0-8775
C18 00A-4462-Y0 00B-4462-Y0 00C-4462-Y0 00D-4462-Y0 00F-4462-Y0 AJ0-8775
C8 00A-4497-Y0 00B-4497-Y0 00C-4497-Y0 00D-4497-Y0 00F-4497-Y0 AJ0-8777
HILIC 00A-4461-Y0 –– –– –– 00F-4461-Y0 AJ0-8779
Phenyl-Hexyl –– 00B-4495-Y0 –– 00D-4495-Y0 00F-4495-Y0 AJ0-8781
for 3.0 mm ID
2.6 μm Analytical Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 4.6 50 x 4.6 75 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 3/pk
EVO C18 –– 00B-4725-E0 –– 00D-4725-E0 00F-4725-E0 AJ0-9296
F5 –– 00B-4723-E0 –– 00D-4723-E0 00F-4723-E0 AJ0-9320
Biphenyl –– 00B-4622-E0 –– 00D-4622-E0 00F-4622-E0 AJ0-9207
XB-C18 –– 00B-4496-E0 00C-4496-E0 00D-4496-E0 00F-4496-E0 AJ0-8768
C18 00A-4462-E0 00B-4462-E0 00C-4462-E0 00D-4462-E0 00F-4462-E0 AJ0-8768
C8 –– 00B-4497-E0 00C-4497-E0 00D-4497-E0 00F-4497-E0 AJ0-8770
HILIC –– 00B-4461-E0 00C-4461-E0 00D-4461-E0 00F-4461-E0 AJ0-8772
Phenyl-Hexyl –– 00B-4495-E0 00C-4495-E0 00D-4495-E0 00F-4495-E0 AJ0-8774
for 4.6 mm ID
1.7 μm Minibore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 3/pk
EVO C18 –– 00B-4726-AN 00D-4726-AN 00F-4726-AN AJ0-9298
F5 –– 00B-4722-AN 00D-4722-AN 00F-4722-AN AJ0-9322
Biphenyl –– 00B-4628-AN 00D-4628-AN 00F-4628-AN AJ0-9209
XB-C18 00A-4498-AN 00B-4498-AN 00D-4498-AN 00F-4498-AN AJ0-8782
C18 00A-4475-AN 00B-4475-AN 00D-4475-AN 00F-4475-AN AJ0-8782
C8 00A-4499-AN 00B-4499-AN 00D-4499-AN 00F-4499-AN AJ0-8784
HILIC 00A-4474-AN 00B-4474-AN 00D-4474-AN –– AJ0-8786
Phenyl-Hexyl –– 00B-4500-AN 00D-4500-AN 00F-4500-AN AJ0-8788
for 2.1 mm ID
1.7 μm MidBore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 3.0 50 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 3/pk
XB-C18 00A-4498-Y0 00B-4498-Y0 00D-4498-Y0 AJ0-8775
C18 –– 00B-4475-Y0 00D-4475-Y0 AJ0-8775
C8 00A-4499-Y0 00B-4499-Y0 00D-4499-Y0 AJ0-8777
HILIC –– 00B-4474-Y0 –– AJ0-8779
for 3.0 mm ID
1.3 μm Minibore Columns (mm)
Phases 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1
C18 00A-4515-AN 00B-4515-AN